Havant Borough Council Record of Decision

Non Key Decision

1. **TITLE:** Hayling Island Transport Assessment Addendum

2. PURPOSE OF DECISION

Delegated decision made by the Deputy Leader and Cabinet Lead for Planning Regeneration and Communities in accordance with Part 3, Section B of the Council's Constitution.

3. **DECISION MADE BY:** Deputy Leader of the Council and Cabinet Lead for

Planning Regeneration and Communities

4. **DECISION:**

The submitted Hayling Island Transport Assessment Addendum be approved and published as part of the evidence base for the Havant Borough Local Plan.

5. **DOCUMENT CONSIDERED:** Delegated Report

Appendix 1 - Hayling Island Transport Assessment

Addendum (January 2020)

HITA Addendum Appendix B Report Hayling_Mitigation_MIT_2_Systra

HITA Addendum Appendix C1 Report Hayling Island

Linsig HCC

HITA Addendum Appendix C2 Report Hayling Island

A27 Langstone Linsig HCC

Appendix 2 - Minutes of the Hayling Island

Infrastructure Advisory Group 7 November 2019 and 25 November 2019, and responses submitted by the

group.

Appendix 3 - Campbell Reith Transport Note dated

28 January 2020

Decision Status	Date of Decision Made	Call In Expiry Date
Recommendations Approved (subject to call-in)	20 February 2020	27 February 2020